w w w . d e n i s o n h y d r a u l i c s . c o m
Denison Hydraulics
hydraulic vane pumps
single and double
SDV10 – SDV20 – SDV2010 – SDV2020
             Publ. 1-AM0738-A   (07 / 2002)
CONTENTS
1

*   P1 = Pressure port near the shaft                      ** P2 = Pressure port near the cover end                      *** P1 = G 3/4”      P2 = G 1/2”
3
ORDERING CODE - SDV10 SERIES
Model No. SDV 10  -  1  P 5  S  -  1  C   L
Vane pump
Series
10
Mounting
1 = 2-bolt flange, 3”1/4 pilot (SAE A) (standard)
Inlet port connections
P = 1” NPTF thread
S = 1”5/16-12 UNF-2B thread
B = G 1” (BSPP)
Ring size
(Delivery at 1200 rpm and 100 psi)
1 = 1 USgpm
2 = 2 USgpm
3 = 3 USgpm
4 = 4 USgpm
5 = 5 USgpm
6 = 6 USgpm
7 = 7 USgpm
Shaft rotation (view on shaft end)
L = Counter-clockwise
Omit for clockwise
Position of outlet port (Viewed from
cover end of pump)
A = Opposite inlet port
B = 90° CCW from inlet
C = In line with inlet
D = 90° CW from inlet
Shaft
1   = Straight keyed
11 = Splined
38 = 11 teeth - 3/4” OD
Outlet port connections
P = 1/2” NPTF thread
S = 3/4”-16 UNF-2B thread
B = G 1/2” (BSPP)
INTERNAL LEAKAGE (TYPICAL) NOISE LEVEL (TYPICAL)
SDV10 - 6
Pressure p bar [PSI] Pressure p bar [PSI]
Lp
. N
oi
se
 le
ve
l [
db
(A
)]
 1
 m
 IS
O
 4
41
2
0
1
2
3
0 35 70 105 140 175
 6 & 7 rings
 4 & 5 rings
 1, 2 & 3 rings
55
60
65
70
0 40 80 120 160 200
 1200 RPM

or G 1"
or G 1/2"
ORDERING CODE - SDV20 SERIES
5
Model No. SDV 20  -  1  P 8  S  -  1  C  L
Vane pump
Series
20
Mounting
1 = 2-bolt flange, 3”1/4 pilot (standard)
Inlet port connections
P = 1”1/4 NPTF thread
S = 1”5/8 - 12 UNF-2B thread
B = G 1”1/4 (BSPP)
Ring size
(Delivery at 1200 rpm and 100 psi)
6   =   6 USgpm
7   =   7 USgpm
8   =   8 USgpm
9   =   9 USgpm
10 = 10 USgpm
11 = 11 USgpm
12 = 12 USgpm
13 = 13 USgpm
Shaft rotation (view on shaft end)
L = Counter-clockwise
Omit for clockwise
Position of outlet port (Viewed from
cover end of pump)
A = Opposite inlet port
B = 90° CCW from inlet
C = In line with inlet
D = 90° CW from inlet
Shaft
1   = Straight keyed
11 = Splined
38 = 11 teeth - 3/4” OD
62 = Splined
Outlet port connections
P = 3/4” NPTF thread
S = 1”1/16 - 12 UNF-2B thread
B = G 3/4” (BSPP)
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Typical delivery
L/min (Usgpm)
Typical input power
KW (hp)Model
Series
Ring
Size
Displ.
cm3/rev
(in3/rev)
Max.
Pressure
bar (psi)
Speed
RPM 0 bar 0 PSI 150 bar 2000 PSI 7 bar 80 PSI 175 bar 2500 PSI
1200 23,40 6,18 19,80 5,23 0,4 0,5 6,8 9,1
1500 29,25 7,73 25,65 6,78 0,5 0,6 8,8 11,86 19,5 (1.19) 175 (2500)
1800 35,10 9,27 31,50 8,32 0,5 0,7 10,8 14,5
1200 27,36 7,23 21,96 5,80 0,4 0,6 7,5 10,1
1500 34,20 9,04 28,80 7,61 0,5 0,7 9,9 13,37 22,8 (1.39) 175 (2500)
1800 41,04 10,84 35,64 9,42 0,6 0,9 12,2 16,4
1200 31,80 8,40 26,40 6,97 0,5 0,7 9,1 12,1
1500 39,75 10,50 34,35 9,08 0,6 0,8 11,8 15,88 26,5 (1.62) 175 (2500)
1800 47,70 12,60 42,30 11,18 0,7 1,0 14,5 19,5
1200 35,64 9,42 30,24 7,99 0,6 0,7 10,4 13,9
1500 44,55 11,77 39,15 10,34 0,7 0,9 13,4 18,09 29,7 (1.81) 175 (2500)
1800 53,46 14,12 48,06 12,70 0,8 1,1 16,5 22,1
1200 43,68 11,54 40,28 10,64 0,7 0,9 13,8 18,5
1500 54,60 14,43 51,20 13,53 0,8 1,1 17,6 23,611 36,4 (2.22) 175 (2500)
1800 65,52 17,31 62,12 16,41 1,0 1,4 21,3 28,6

or G 3/4"
or G 1"1/4
ORDERING CODE - SDV2010 SERIES
7
Model No. SDV 2010  -  1  F 13  S  3  S  -  1   CC  -  L
Vane pump
Series
2010
Mounting
1 = 2-bolt flange, 4” pilot (standard)
Inlet port connections
F = 4 bolt flange 1”1/2 dia
Shaft-end pump ring size
(Delivery at 1200 rpm and 100 psi)
6   =   6 USgpm
7   =   7 USgpm
8   =   8 USgpm
9   =   9 USgpm
11 = 11 USgpm
12 = 12 USgpm
13 = 13 USgpm
No 1 outlet port (shaft end)
S = 1”1/16 - 12 UNF-2B thd
B = G 3/4” (BSPP)
Cover-end pump ring size
(Delivery at 1200 rpm and 100 psi
1 = 1 USgpm
2 = 2 USgpm
3 = 3 USgpm
4 = 4 USgpm
5 = 5 USgpm
6 = 6 USgpm
7 = 7 USgpm
Shaft rotation (view on shaft end)
L = Left hand for counter-clockwise
Omit for right hand
Position of outlet port (Viewed from
cover end of pump)
With n°1 outlet opposite inlet
AA = N° 2 outlet 135° CCW from inlet
AB = N° 2 outlet 45° CCW from inlet
AC = N° 2 outlet 45° CW from inlet
AD = N° 2 outlet 135° CW from inlet
With n°1 outlet 90° CCW from inlet
BA = N° 2 outlet 135° CCW from inlet
BB = N° 2 outlet 45° CCW from inlet
BC = N° 2 outlet 45° CW from inlet
BD = N° 2 outlet 135° CW from inlet
With n°1 outlet in line with inlet
CA = N° 2 outlet 135° CCW from inlet
CB = N° 2 outlet 45° CCW from inlet
CC = N° 2 outlet 45° CW from inlet
CD = N° 2 outlet 135° CW from inlet
With n°1 outlet 90° CW from inlet
DA = N° 2 outlet 135° CCW from inlet
DB = N° 2 outlet 45° CCW from inlet
DC = N° 2 outlet 45° CW from inlet
DD = N° 2 outlet 135° CW from inlet
Shaft
1   = Straight keyed
11 = Splined
N° 2 outlet port (cover end)
S = 3/4”-16 UNF-2B thread
B = G 1/2” (BSPP)
        OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Model

 1
.5
ORDERING CODE - SDV2020 SERIES
9
Model No. SDV 2020  -  1  F 13  S  8  S  -  1   CC  -  L
Vane pump
Series
2020
Mounting
1 = 2-bolt flange, 4” pilot (standard)
6 = 2-bolt flange, 3”1/4 pilot (optional)
Inlet port connections
F = 4 bolt flange 2.00 dia
Shaft-end pump ring size
(Delivery at 1200 rpm and 100 psi)
6   =   6 USgpm
7   =   7 USgpm
8   =   8 USgpm
9   =   9 USgpm
11 = 11 USgpm
12 = 12 USgpm
13 = 13 USgpm
No 1 outlet port (shaft end)
S = 1”1/16 - 12 UNF-2B thd
B = G 3/4” (BSPP)
Cover-end pump ring size
(Delivery at 1200 rpm and 100 psi
6  =   6 USgpm
7  =   7 USgpm
8  =   8 USgpm
9  =   9 USgpm
11 = 11 USgpm
Shaft rotation (view on shaft end)
L = Left hand for counter-clockwise
Omit for right hand
Position of outlet port (Viewed from
cover end of pump)
With n°1 outlet opposite inlet
AA = N° 2 outlet opposite inlet
AB = N° 2 outlet 90° CCW from inlet
AC = N° 2 outlet in line with inlet
AD = N° 2 outlet 90° CW from inlet
With n°1 outlet 90° CCW from inlet
BA = N° 2 outlet opposite inlet
BB = N° 2 outlet 90° CCW from inlet
BC = N° 2 outlet in line with inlet
BD = N° 2 outlet 90° CW from inlet
With n°1 outlet in line with inlet
CA = N° 2 outlet opposite inlet
CB = N° 2 outlet 90° CCW from inlet
CC = N° 2 outlet in line with inlet
CD = N° 2 outlet 90° CW from inlet
With n°1 outlet 90° CW from inlet
DA = N° 2 outlet opposite inlet
DB = N° 2 outlet 90° CCW from inlet
DC = N° 2 outlet in line with inlet
DD = N° 2 outlet 90° CW from inlet
Shaft
1   = Straight keyed
11 = Splined
N° 2 outlet port (cover end)
S = 1”1/16 - 12 UNF-2B thread
B = G 3/4” (BSPP)OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Typical delivery
L/min (Usgpm)
Typical input power
KW (hp)Model
Series
Ring